
Virginia State (1-2) -vs- UVA Wise (5-1)
3/1/2026 at Wise, VA (Carl Smith Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Virginia State Goals: Kayla Carroll-Willia (2); Carea Tuck (1); Najiyah Jones (1); Sophia Toye (1); Milan Poole (1) 
Assists: Najiyah Jones (1); Unique Anthony (1) 
 
UVA Wise Goals: Caitlyn Schultz (6); Parker Cribbs (2); Abby Schrafft (2); Noley Hiller (2); Leslie Clay (1); Issie Brown (1); Kyncade Butler
(1); Olivia Guy (1) 
Assists: Parker Cribbs (2); Chloe Huston (1); Caitlyn Schultz (1); Issie Brown (1); Taylor Thompson (1); Abby Schrafft (1); Noley Hiller (1);
Kyncade Butler (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Carl Smith Stadium
Penalties: Aniyah White 1st/10:52; Chloe Huston 1st/08:19; Alexis Hilstrom 1st/05:30; Issie Brown 1st/02:39; Riley Smith 2nd/13:28; Carea
Tuck 2nd/07:35; Bryelle Small 2nd/07:05; Bryelle Small 2nd/05:38; Carea Tuck 2nd/04:07; Unique Anthony 3rd/03:48; Parker Cribbs
3rd/00:20; Issie Brown 4th/14:47; Najiyah Jones 4th/12:25; Carea Tuck 4th/12:25; Carea Tuck 4th/10:13; Chloe Huston 4th/08:48
Officials: Melissa Stephens; Mancini Grant; Jamel Glasgow; Bill Porter

Date: 3/1/2026
Attendance: 88

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Virginia State 1 3 1 1 6
UVA Wise 4 5 2 5 16

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Virginia State 2 4 2 4 12
UVA Wise 14 9 8 8 39

Shots On Goal
Virginia State 2 4 2 2 10
UVA Wise 10 6 6 5 27

Saves
Virginia State 6 1 4 0 11
UVA Wise 1 1 1 1 4

Turnovers
Virginia State 5 5 6 5 21
UVA Wise 4 4 6 4 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Virginia State 4-5 2-4 5-7 3-4 14-20
UVA Wise 2-4 4-5 4-4 6-6 16-19

Ground Balls
Virginia State 2 3 5 4 14
UVA Wise 9 4 9 3 25

Draw Controls
Virginia State 1 2 2 4 9
UVA Wise 5 5 2 3 15

Free-Position Shots
Virginia State 1 1 2 2 6
UVA Wise 2 4 3 1 10

Fouls
Virginia State 4 9 5 6 24
UVA Wise 4 3 6 5 18



Virginia State 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 1 Aniyah White 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 2
M 2 Bryelle Small 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
A 5 Carea Tuck 1 0 1 3 3 2 3 1 1-2 5
M 6 Kayla Carroll-Willia 2 0 2 3 0 4 1 2 2-2 1
M 7 Najiyah Jones 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 1-1 1
D 9 Lauren Williams 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
D 12 Naima Courtney 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
D 14 Hollie Grimes 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4
M 18 Emily Shields 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
D 19 Noel Johnson-Montoya 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 3
D 24 Morgan Morris 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 1
G 25 Ilyana Jones 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 0

8 Sophia Toye 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
10 Jamilah Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Unique Anthony 0 1 1 1 0 5 0 0 3
17 Milan Poole 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 6 2 8 12 14 21 10 9 4-6 24

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Ilyana Jones 60:00 16 11 L



UVA Wise 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 3 Chloe Huston 0 1 1 3 2 0 1 6 0-1 3
M 4 Caitlyn Schultz 6 1 7 7 1 1 0 0 1-1 0
A 5 Leslie Clay 1 0 1 3 3 1 0 0 1-1 0
A 8 Samantha Sobolewski 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0
D 11 Taryn Moreno 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0
M 15 Issie Brown 1 1 2 3 3 1 1 4 3
M 17 Kaylin Harris 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
G 20 Addie Donalson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 22 Taylor Thompson 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1
D 25 Kadyn McCarthy 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
D 28 Paige Rodgers 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
A 30 Noley Hiller 2 1 3 7 1 2 2 0 1-3 0

2 Mia Potter 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
6 Jackie Socia 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
7 Jaylah Gray 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 1
9 Parker Cribbs 2 2 4 3 1 0 0 0 1-1 1
12 Alexis Hilstrom 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1
13 Ana Hiu 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Riley Smith 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 3
18 Evelynn Ihlefeld 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Abby Schrafft 2 1 3 5 0 2 0 0 0-1 0
26 Katie Michaels 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Kyncade Butler 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0-1 1
35 Olivia Guy 1 0 1 1 2 3 0 1 1-1 1

Totals 16 9 25 39 25 18 18 15 5-10 18

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
20 Addie Donalson 15:00 1 1 W
26 Katie Michaels 45:00 5 3



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By VSU WISE
1st 13:01 Noley Hiller Unassisted 0 1
1st 12:03 Caitlyn Schultz Noley Hiller 0 2
1st 08:16 Kayla Carroll-Willia (UP) Unassisted 1 2
1st 07:24 Caitlyn Schultz Parker Cribbs 1 3
1st 02:06 Caitlyn Schultz (DN) Abby Schrafft 1 4
2nd 12:47 Sophia Toye (UP) Najiyah Jones 2 4
2nd 07:42 Noley Hiller Unassisted 2 5
2nd 06:32 Leslie Clay (UP) Unassisted 2 6
2nd 06:01 Carea Tuck Unassisted 3 6
2nd 04:52 Parker Cribbs (UP) Unassisted 3 7
2nd 03:47 Issie Brown (UP) Caitlyn Schultz 3 8
2nd 02:11 Kyncade Butler Unassisted 3 9
2nd 00:01 Milan Poole Unique Anthony 4 9
3rd 13:22 Caitlyn Schultz Unassisted 4 10
3rd 04:26 Olivia Guy Unassisted 4 11
3rd 01:26 Kayla Carroll-Willia Unassisted 5 11
4th 13:12 Caitlyn Schultz Chloe Huston 5 12
4th 12:19 Caitlyn Schultz (UP) Issie Brown 5 13
4th 09:10 Parker Cribbs (UP) Kyncade Butler 5 14
4th 07:12 Najiyah Jones Unassisted 6 14
4th 03:21 Abby Schrafft Parker Cribbs 6 15
4th 00:55 Abby Schrafft Taylor Thompson 6 16

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 10:52 VSU Aniyah White GREEN CARD
1st 08:19 WISE Chloe Huston YELLOW CARD
1st 05:30 WISE Alexis Hilstrom GREEN CARD
1st 02:39 WISE Issie Brown YELLOW CARD
2nd 13:28 WISE Riley Smith GREEN CARD
2nd 07:35 VSU Carea Tuck GREEN CARD
2nd 07:05 VSU Bryelle Small GREEN CARD
2nd 05:38 VSU Bryelle Small GREEN CARD
2nd 04:07 VSU Carea Tuck GREEN CARD
3rd 03:48 VSU Unique Anthony YELLOW CARD
3rd 00:20 WISE Parker Cribbs GREEN CARD
4th 14:47 WISE Issie Brown GREEN CARD
4th 12:25 VSU Najiyah Jones GREEN CARD
4th 12:25 VSU Carea Tuck GREEN CARD
4th 10:13 VSU Carea Tuck YELLOW CARD
4th 08:48 WISE Chloe Huston GREEN CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 VSU Ilyana Jones at goalie for VSU.
15:00 WISE Addie Donalson at goalie for WISE.
-- WISE Draw control by WISE Taylor Thompson.
14:04 WISE Shot by WISE Noley Hiller, SAVE Ilyana Jones
13:54 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Leslie Clay.
-- VSU Foul on VSU Noel Johnson-Montoya.
13:08 WISE Free position attempt for WISE.
13:01 WISE GOAL by WISE Noley Hiller (FIRST GOAL) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Virginia State 0, UVA Wise 1
-- WISE Draw control by WISE Chloe Huston.
12:35 WISE Shot by WISE Issie Brown, SAVE Ilyana Jones
12:28 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Leslie Clay.
12:17 WISE Shot by WISE Noley Hiller, SAVE Ilyana Jones
12:08 VSU Clear attempt by VSU failed.
-- VSU Turnover by VSU Hollie Grimes (caused by Noley Hiller).
12:06 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Noley Hiller.
12:03 WISE GOAL by WISE Caitlyn Schultz, Assist by Noley Hiller.

Virginia State 0, UVA Wise 2
-- WISE Draw control by WISE Issie Brown.
-- WISE Turnover by WISE Taylor Thompson.
11:35 VSU Ground ball pickup by VSU Noel Johnson-Montoya.
11:19 VSU Clear attempt by VSU good.
-- VSU Turnover by VSU Emily Shields (caused by Kaylin Harris).
11:08 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Paige Rodgers.
-- VSU Foul on VSU Aniyah White.
10:52 VSU Green card (3:00) on VSU Aniyah White.
10:50 WISE Clear attempt by WISE good.
10:32 WISE Shot by WISE Issie Brown, SAVE Ilyana Jones
10:09 WISE Shot by WISE Chloe Huston HIT POST
-- VSU Foul on VSU Morgan Morris.
08:58 WISE Shot by WISE Leslie Clay WIDE LEFT
-- WISE Turnover by WISE Leslie Clay (caused by Morgan Morris).
08:38 VSU Ground ball pickup by VSU Noel Johnson-Montoya.
08:30 VSU Clear attempt by VSU good.
-- WISE Foul on WISE Chloe Huston.
08:19 WISE Yellow card (1:30) on WISE Chloe Huston.
08:19 VSU Free position attempt for VSU.
08:16 VSU GOAL by VSU Kayla Carroll-Willia (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Virginia State 1, UVA Wise 2
-- WISE Draw control by WISE Olivia Guy.
07:24 WISE GOAL by WISE Caitlyn Schultz, Assist by Parker Cribbs.

Virginia State 1, UVA Wise 3
-- VSU Draw control by VSU Aniyah White.
07:06 VSU Shot by VSU Naima Courtney, SAVE Addie Donalson
07:02 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Jaylah Gray.
06:50 WISE Clear attempt by WISE failed.
-- WISE Turnover by WISE Jaylah Gray.
-- WISE Foul on WISE Jaylah Gray.
-- WISE Foul on WISE Alexis Hilstrom.
05:30 WISE Green card (3:00) on WISE Alexis Hilstrom.
-- VSU Turnover by VSU Aniyah White (caused by Jaylah Gray).
04:44 WISE Clear attempt by WISE failed.
-- WISE Turnover by WISE Jaylah Gray.
-- VSU Turnover by VSU Unique Anthony (caused by Taryn Moreno).
04:12 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Taryn Moreno.
04:07 WISE Clear attempt by WISE good.
03:21 WISE Shot by WISE Parker Cribbs, SAVE Ilyana Jones
03:17 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Olivia Guy.



02:55 WISE Shot by WISE Abby Schrafft, SAVE Ilyana Jones
-- WISE Foul on WISE Issie Brown.
02:39 WISE Yellow card (1:30) on WISE Issie Brown.
02:34 VSU Clear attempt by VSU good.
-- VSU Turnover by VSU Kayla Carroll-Willia (caused by Riley Smith).
02:29 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Riley Smith.
02:06 WISE GOAL by WISE Caitlyn Schultz (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Abby Schrafft.

Virginia State 1, UVA Wise 4
-- WISE Draw control by WISE Alexis Hilstrom.
01:31 WISE Shot by WISE Leslie Clay HIT POST
01:27 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Olivia Guy.
-- VSU Foul on VSU Hollie Grimes.
01:00 WISE Free position attempt for WISE.
01:00 WISE Shot by WISE Abby Schrafft WIDE LEFT {free position shot}
00:26 VSU Clear attempt by VSU good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 WISE Katie Michaels at goalie for WISE.
-- VSU Turnover by VSU Aniyah White (caused by Jackie Socia).
14:37 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Issie Brown.
14:29 WISE Clear attempt by WISE good.
-- WISE Turnover by WISE Olivia Guy.
13:42 VSU Clear attempt by VSU good.
-- WISE Foul on WISE Riley Smith.
13:28 WISE Green card (3:00) on WISE Riley Smith.
13:08 VSU Shot by VSU Unique Anthony, SAVE Katie Michaels
12:57 WISE Clear attempt by WISE failed.
-- WISE Turnover by WISE Katie Michaels.
12:47 VSU GOAL by VSU Sophia Toye (MAN-UP), Assist by Najiyah Jones.

Virginia State 2, UVA Wise 4
-- WISE Draw control by WISE Chloe Huston.
-- VSU Foul on VSU Bryelle Small.
11:13 WISE Free position attempt for WISE.
11:12 WISE Shot by WISE Chloe Huston WIDE LEFT {free position shot}
10:50 WISE Clock violation by WISE.
10:29 VSU Clear attempt by VSU failed.
-- VSU Turnover by VSU Ilyana Jones.
-- WISE Turnover by WISE Taylor Thompson (caused by Kayla Carroll-Willia).
09:58 VSU Ground ball pickup by VSU Ilyana Jones.
09:55 VSU Clear attempt by VSU failed.
-- VSU Turnover by VSU Ilyana Jones (caused by Samantha Sobolewski).
09:50 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Samantha Sobolewski.
09:21 WISE Timeout by WISE.
09:14 WISE Shot by WISE Noley Hiller HIT CROSSBAR
09:08 VSU Ground ball pickup by VSU Morgan Morris.
08:58 VSU Clear attempt by VSU good.
-- VSU Turnover by VSU Carea Tuck (caused by Kadyn McCarthy).
08:43 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Kadyn McCarthy.
-- VSU Foul on VSU Carea Tuck.
08:28 WISE Clear attempt by WISE good.
08:01 WISE Shot by WISE Samantha Sobolewski WIDE LEFT
07:42 WISE GOAL by WISE Noley Hiller.

Virginia State 2, UVA Wise 5
-- WISE Draw control by WISE Mia Potter.
-- VSU Foul on VSU Carea Tuck.
07:35 VSU Green card (3:00) on VSU Carea Tuck.
-- VSU Foul on VSU Bryelle Small.
07:05 VSU Green card (3:00) on VSU Bryelle Small.
-- VSU Foul on VSU Hollie Grimes.
06:39 WISE Free position attempt for WISE.
06:32 WISE GOAL by WISE Leslie Clay (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Virginia State 2, UVA Wise 6



-- VSU Draw control by VSU TEAM.
-- WISE Foul on WISE Kadyn McCarthy.
06:06 VSU Free position attempt for VSU.
06:01 VSU GOAL by VSU Carea Tuck (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Virginia State 3, UVA Wise 6
-- WISE Draw control by WISE Alexis Hilstrom.
-- VSU Foul on VSU Bryelle Small.
05:38 VSU Green card (3:00) on VSU Bryelle Small.
-- VSU Foul on VSU Noel Johnson-Montoya.
05:02 WISE Free position attempt for WISE.
04:52 WISE GOAL by WISE Parker Cribbs (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Virginia State 3, UVA Wise 7
-- WISE Draw control by WISE Issie Brown.
-- VSU Foul on VSU Carea Tuck.
04:07 VSU Green card (3:00) on VSU Carea Tuck.
03:47 WISE GOAL by WISE Issie Brown (MAN-UP), Assist by Caitlyn Schultz.

Virginia State 3, UVA Wise 8
03:47 VSU Timeout by VSU.
-- VSU Draw control by VSU Kayla Carroll-Willia.
-- WISE Foul on WISE Kyncade Butler.
-- VSU Turnover by VSU Unique Anthony (caused by Issie Brown).
02:26 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Alexis Hilstrom.
02:25 WISE Clear attempt by WISE good.
02:11 WISE GOAL by WISE Kyncade Butler.

Virginia State 3, UVA Wise 9
-- WISE Draw control by WISE Issie Brown.
-- VSU Foul on VSU Hollie Grimes.
01:23 WISE Free position attempt for WISE.
01:21 WISE Shot by WISE Noley Hiller, SAVE Ilyana Jones {free position shot}
00:45 VSU Ground ball pickup by VSU Morgan Morris.
00:13 WISE Clear attempt by WISE good.
00:01 VSU GOAL by VSU Milan Poole, Assist by Unique Anthony.

Virginia State 4, UVA Wise 9
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- WISE Draw control by WISE Chloe Huston.
-- WISE Turnover by WISE Noley Hiller.
13:52 VSU Ground ball pickup by VSU Ilyana Jones.
13:48 VSU Clear attempt by VSU failed.
-- VSU Turnover by VSU Bryelle Small.
13:39 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Chloe Huston.
-- VSU Foul on VSU Bryelle Small.
13:27 WISE Free position attempt for WISE.
13:22 WISE GOAL by WISE Caitlyn Schultz (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Virginia State 4, UVA Wise 10
-- WISE Draw control by WISE Chloe Huston.
-- VSU Foul on VSU Kayla Carroll-Willia.
12:34 WISE Free position attempt for WISE.
12:32 WISE Shot by WISE Noley Hiller, SAVE Ilyana Jones {free position shot}
12:07 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Caitlyn Schultz.
12:01 WISE Shot by WISE Caitlyn Schultz HIT POST
-- WISE Turnover by WISE Caitlyn Schultz.
11:42 VSU Ground ball pickup by VSU Bryelle Small.
11:33 VSU Clear attempt by VSU good.
-- VSU Turnover by VSU Aniyah White (caused by Kaylin Harris).
11:04 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Kaylin Harris.
10:59 WISE Clear attempt by WISE good.
-- WISE Turnover by WISE Olivia Guy (caused by Carea Tuck).
10:12 VSU Ground ball pickup by VSU Carea Tuck.
10:08 VSU Clear attempt by VSU good.
-- WISE Foul on WISE Chloe Huston.



-- WISE Foul on WISE Kadyn McCarthy.
08:38 VSU Free position attempt for VSU.
08:37 VSU Shot by VSU Carea Tuck, SAVE Katie Michaels {free position shot}
08:15 WISE Clear attempt by WISE good.
-- WISE Foul on WISE Olivia Guy.
-- WISE Turnover by WISE Olivia Guy (caused by Noel Johnson-Montoya).
07:11 VSU Clear attempt by VSU good.
-- VSU Turnover by VSU Kayla Carroll-Willia (caused by Taylor Thompson).
07:06 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Chloe Huston.
07:01 WISE Clear attempt by WISE good.
05:57 WISE Shot by WISE Chloe Huston, SAVE Ilyana Jones
05:54 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Samantha Sobolewski.
05:49 WISE Shot by WISE Taylor Thompson, SAVE Ilyana Jones
05:46 VSU Ground ball pickup by VSU Noel Johnson-Montoya.
05:11 VSU Clear attempt by VSU failed.
-- VSU Turnover by VSU Unique Anthony.
05:02 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Leslie Clay.
-- VSU Foul on VSU Hollie Grimes.
04:29 WISE Free position attempt for WISE.
04:26 WISE GOAL by WISE Olivia Guy (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Virginia State 4, UVA Wise 11
-- VSU Draw control by VSU Emily Shields.
-- VSU Turnover by VSU Unique Anthony (caused by Alexis Hilstrom).
03:48 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Issie Brown.
-- VSU Foul on VSU Unique Anthony.
03:48 VSU Yellow card (1:30) on VSU Unique Anthony.
03:06 WISE Shot by WISE Abby Schrafft WIDE LEFT
02:42 WISE Shot by WISE Mia Potter, SAVE Ilyana Jones
02:38 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Issie Brown.
-- VSU Foul on VSU Aniyah White.
-- WISE Foul on WISE Issie Brown.
-- WISE Turnover by WISE Issie Brown (caused by Ilyana Jones).
01:57 VSU Clear attempt by VSU good.
-- WISE Foul on WISE Mia Potter.
01:37 VSU Free position attempt for VSU.
01:26 VSU GOAL by VSU Kayla Carroll-Willia (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Virginia State 5, UVA Wise 11
-- VSU Draw control by VSU Carea Tuck.
-- VSU Turnover by VSU Carea Tuck (caused by Riley Smith).
00:53 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Riley Smith.
00:48 WISE Clear attempt by WISE good.
-- WISE Turnover by WISE Abby Schrafft (caused by Morgan Morris).
00:20 VSU Ground ball pickup by VSU Morgan Morris.
-- WISE Foul on WISE Parker Cribbs.
00:20 WISE Green card (3:00) on WISE Parker Cribbs.
00:02 VSU Clear attempt by VSU good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- VSU Draw control by VSU Kayla Carroll-Willia.
-- WISE Foul on WISE Issie Brown.
14:47 WISE Green card (3:00) on WISE Issie Brown.
-- VSU Turnover by VSU Kayla Carroll-Willia (caused by Taryn Moreno).
14:34 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Taryn Moreno.
14:31 WISE Clear attempt by WISE good.
13:12 WISE GOAL by WISE Caitlyn Schultz, Assist by Chloe Huston.

Virginia State 5, UVA Wise 12
-- WISE Draw control by WISE Issie Brown.
-- VSU Foul on VSU Najiyah Jones.
12:25 VSU Green card (3:00) on VSU Najiyah Jones.
-- VSU Foul on VSU Carea Tuck.
12:25 VSU Green card (3:00) on VSU Carea Tuck.
12:19 WISE GOAL by WISE Caitlyn Schultz (MAN-UP), Assist by Issie Brown.



Virginia State 5, UVA Wise 13
-- VSU Draw control by VSU Najiyah Jones.
12:02 VSU Shot by VSU Carea Tuck, SAVE Katie Michaels
11:53 WISE Clear attempt by WISE good.
-- WISE Turnover by WISE Noley Hiller (caused by Hollie Grimes).
10:47 VSU Ground ball pickup by VSU Ilyana Jones.
10:38 VSU Clear attempt by VSU failed.
-- VSU Turnover by VSU Noel Johnson-Montoya (caused by Noley Hiller).
-- VSU Foul on VSU Carea Tuck.
10:13 VSU Yellow card (1:30) on VSU Carea Tuck.
10:13 WISE Free position attempt for WISE.
-- VSU Foul on VSU Noel Johnson-Montoya.
10:01 WISE Free position attempt for WISE.
09:54 WISE Shot by WISE Kyncade Butler WIDE LEFT {free position shot}
09:42 WISE Shot by WISE Kyncade Butler WIDE LEFT
09:10 WISE GOAL by WISE Parker Cribbs (MAN-UP), Assist by Kyncade Butler.

Virginia State 5, UVA Wise 14
-- VSU Draw control by VSU Aniyah White.
-- WISE Foul on WISE Chloe Huston.
08:48 WISE Green card (3:00) on WISE Chloe Huston.
-- VSU Foul on VSU Unique Anthony.
-- VSU Turnover by VSU Unique Anthony (caused by Taryn Moreno).
08:01 WISE Clear attempt by WISE good.
-- WISE Turnover by WISE Evelynn Ihlefeld (caused by Carea Tuck).
07:41 VSU Ground ball pickup by VSU Carea Tuck.
07:37 VSU Clear attempt by VSU good.
-- WISE Foul on WISE Riley Smith.
07:23 VSU Free position attempt for VSU.
07:12 VSU GOAL by VSU Najiyah Jones (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Virginia State 6, UVA Wise 14
-- VSU Draw control by VSU Najiyah Jones.
06:48 VSU Shot by VSU Kayla Carroll-Willia HIGH
-- VSU Turnover by VSU Kayla Carroll-Willia (caused by Chloe Huston).
06:08 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Parker Cribbs.
06:05 WISE Clear attempt by WISE good.
-- WISE Turnover by WISE Mia Potter (caused by Carea Tuck).
05:14 VSU Ground ball pickup by VSU Carea Tuck.
05:12 VSU Clear attempt by VSU good.
04:42 WISE Shot by WISE Jaylah Gray WIDE LEFT
-- VSU Turnover by VSU Milan Poole (caused by Jackie Socia).
-- VSU Foul on VSU Unique Anthony.
03:47 WISE Clear attempt by WISE good.
03:21 WISE GOAL by WISE Abby Schrafft, Assist by Parker Cribbs.

Virginia State 6, UVA Wise 15
-- WISE Draw control by WISE Chloe Huston.
-- WISE Turnover by WISE Abby Schrafft (caused by Lauren Williams).
02:38 VSU Ground ball pickup by VSU Noel Johnson-Montoya.
-- WISE Foul on WISE Taylor Thompson.
02:17 VSU Clear attempt by VSU good.
-- WISE Foul on WISE Riley Smith.
01:41 VSU Free position attempt for VSU.
01:41 VSU Shot by VSU Sophia Toye WIDE LEFT {free position shot}
01:31 WISE Ground ball pickup by WISE Ana Hiu.
01:11 WISE Clear attempt by WISE good.
00:55 WISE GOAL by WISE Abby Schrafft, Assist by Taylor Thompson.

Virginia State 6, UVA Wise 16
-- WISE Draw control by WISE Chloe Huston.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


